
 

CALIFORNIA DEBT LIMIT ALLOCATION COMMITTEE 

List of Allocation Awards Approved on June 24, 2002 

Appl. 
No. Applicant Project Project City Project County 

Amount 
Allocated 

Resolution 
No. 

Expiration 
Date 

Small-Issue Industrial Development Bond Project Pool Applications 

02-071 

02-116 

Industrial Development 
Authority of the City of 

Riverside 
Industrial Development 
Authority of the City of 

Palmdale 

Trademark Plastic, Inc. 

U.S. Pole Company 

Riverside 

Palmdale 

Riverside 

Los Angeles 

$4,275,000 

$3,500,000 

02-48 

02-49 

September 19 

September 19 

Total - Small-Issue Industrial Development Bond Project Pool Applications: $7,775,000 

Student Loan Program Pool Applications 

02-067 Access to Loans for Learning 
Student Loan Corp. (ALLSLC) 

Direct Lending Student 
Loan Program 

Statewide Statewide $76,500,000 02-46 October 22 

02-104 Chela Financial, Inc. Direct Lending Student 
Loan Program 

Statewide Statewide $76,500,000 02-47 October 22 

Total - Student Loan Program Pool Applications: $153,000,000 

The following Student Loan application was withdrawn by the Applicant: 

02-106 California Educational Direct Lending Student Statewide 
Facilities Authority (CEFA) Loan Program 

Statewide [$14,000,000] N/A N/A 

Single-Family Housing Program Pool Applications 

Mortgage Credit Certificate Programs 

02-097 City of Los Angeles Los Angeles Los Angeles $17,161,011 02-50 October 22 

02-001 

02-085 

Community Development 
Commission of the City of 

Oceanside 
County of Alameda 

Oceanside San Diego 

Alameda 

$963,533 

$14,451,176 

02-51 

02-52 

October 22 

October 22 

02-063 County of Contra Costa Contra Costa $9,497,660 02-53 October 22 

02-070 County of El Dorado El Dorado $780,155 02-54 October 22 

02-089 

02-062 

02-069 

Housing Authority of the 
County of Fresno 

Housing Authority of the 
County of Humboldt 

Housing Authority of the 
County of Marin 

Fresno 

Humboldt 

Marin 

$8,049,709 

$1,248,638 

$2,446,470 

02-55 

02-56 

02-57 

October 22 

October 22 

October 22 
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02-058 

02-088 

Community Development 
Commission of the County of 

Mendocino 
County of Riverside 

Mendocino 

Riverside 

$852,943 

$15,724,240 

02-58 

02-59 

October 22 

October 22 

02-110 

02-094 

Housing & Redevelopment 
Agency of the County of 

Sacramento 
City & County of San 

Francisco 
San Francisco 

Sacramento 

San Francisco 

$12,296,836 

$7,754,647 

02-60 

02-61 

October 22 

October 22 

02-086 County of San Mateo San Mateo $7,035,557 02-62 October 22 

02-060 

02-068 

Housing Authority of the 
County of Santa Barbara 

County of Santa Clara 

Santa Barbara 

Santa Clara 

$3,995,055 

$16,840,979 

02-63 

02-64 

October 22 

October 22 

02-059 

02-084 

Housing Authority of the 
County of Santa Cruz 

County of Solano 

Santa Cruz 

Solano 

$2,538,311 

$2,287,936 

02-65 

02-66 

October 22 

October 22 

02-061 

02-064 

02-057 

Community Development 
Commission of the County of 

Sonoma 
Housing Authority of the 

County of Stanislaus 
Housing Authority of the 

County of Tulare 

Sonoma 

Stanislaus 

Tulare 

$4,580,293 

$4,493,338 

$3,688,269 

02-67 

02-68 

02-69 

October 22 

October 22 

October 22 

Subtotal - Single-Family Mortgage Credit Certificate Program Applications: $136,686,756 

Mortgage Revenue Bond Programs 

02-107 CA Rural Home Mortgage 
Finance Authority (CRHMFA) 

Various $44,293,486 02-70 September 19 

02-099 City of Los Angeles Los Angeles Los Angeles $20,000,000 02-71 September 19 

02-066 County of San Bernardino San Bernardino $17,237,651 02-72 September 19 

02-087 Southern California Home 
Financing Authority (SCHFA) 

Los Angeles & 
Orange 

$72,904,791 02-73 September 19 

Subtotal - Single-Family Mortgage Revenue Bond Program Applications: $154,435,928 

Total - Single-Family Housing Program Pool Applications (MCC & MRB): $291,122,684 
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Qualified Residential Rental Project Pool 

Rural Project Pool Applications 

02-073 California Statewide 
Communities Development 

Authority 

Palm Terrace Apartments Auburn Placer $1,000,000 02-74 September 19 

Subtotal - QRRP Rural Project Pool Applications: $1,000,000 

General Pool Applications 

02-091 

02-076 

02-100 

City of Los Angeles 

California Statewide 
Communities Development 

Authority 
City of Los Angeles 

El Centro Loretto 
Apartments 

Fulton Wells Senior 
Apartments 

Saenara Apartments 

Los Angeles 

Santa Fe Springs 

Los Angeles 

Los Angeles 

Los Angeles 

Los Angeles 

$8,800,000 

$6,925,000 

$9,200,000 

02-75 

02-76 

02-77 

September 19 

September 19 

September 19 

02-093 ABAG Finance Authority for 
Nonprofit Corporations 

Oak Park Apartments Oakland Alameda $4,450,000 02-78 September 19 

02-096 Housing Authority of the City 
of San Diego 

Windwood Village 
Apartments 

San Diego San Diego $6,768,000 02-79 September 19 

02-065 County of Orange Talega Jamboree Apts.-
Phase II 

San Clemente Orange $8,000,000 02-80 September 19 

02-115 Housing Authority of the 
County of Sacramento 

Vintage Willow Creek 
Senior Apartments 

Folsom Sacramento $10,800,000 02-81 September 19 

02-098 City of Los Angeles West Angeles Villas 
Apartments 

Los Angeles Los Angeles $8,800,000 02-82 September 19 

02-109 California Housing Finance 
Agency 

Victoria Family Housing 
Apartments 

Hercules Contra Costa $15,535,000 02-83 September 19 

02-101 City of San Jose Evans Lane Apartments San Jose Santa Clara $31,000,000 02-84 September 19 

02-102 City of San Jose Hacienda Villa Creek 
Senior Apartments 

San Jose Santa Clara $7,000,000 02-85 September 19 

02-080 

02-112 

California Statewide 
Communities Development 

Authority 
County of San Diego 

Cienega Gardens 
Apartments 

Spring Valley Apartments 

Covina 

Spring Valley 

Los Angeles 

San Diego 

$11,760,000 

$3,250,000 

02-86 

02-87 

September 19 

September 19 

02-114 County of Alameda Quail Run Apartments San Leandro Alameda $9,750,000 02-88 September 19 

02-072 California Statewide 
Communities Development 

Authority 

Lake Merritt Apartments Oakland Alameda $3,702,000 02-89 September 19 
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02-077 

02-074 

02-056 

California Statewide Seminole Gardens 
Communities Development Apartments 

Authority 
California Statewide Cameron Park Apartments 

Communities Development 
Authority 

Redevelopment Agency of the Grandon Village Senior 
City of San Marcos Apartments 

Palm Springs 

West Covina 

San Marcos 

Riverside 

Los Angeles 

San Diego 

$3,385,000 

$11,925,000 

$13,500,000 

02-90 

02-91 

02-92 

September 19 

September 19 

September 19 

02-081 

02-105 

California Statewide 
Communities Development 

Authority 
ABAG Finance Authority for 

Nonprofit Corporations 

Glen Haven Apartments 

Heritage Plaza Apartments 

Fremont 

Redding 

Alameda 

Shasta 

$7,000,000 

$4,500,000 

02-93 

02-94 

September 19 

September 19 

Subtotal - QRRP General Pool Applications: $186,050,000 

Mixed Income Pool Applications 

02-103 City of Los Angeles Pacific Electric Building 
Apartments 

Los Angeles Los Angeles $30,000,000 02-95 September 19 

02-043 California Housing Finance 
Agency 

Burbank Senior Artists 
Colony Apartments 

Burbank Los Angeles $14,970,000 02-96 September 19 

02-113  Redevelopment Agency of 
the City of Emeryville 

Bay Street Apartments Emeryville Alameda $66,715,000 02-97 September 19 

02-090 ABAG Finance Authority for 
Nonprofit Corporations 

The Crossing Apartments San Bruno San Mateo $35,000,000 02-98 September 19 

02-075 

02-108 

California Statewide 
Communities Development 

Authority 
California Housing Finance 

Agency 

Santee Court Apartments 

Plaza del Sol Apartments 

Los Angeles 

Simi Valley 

Los Angeles 

Ventura 

$30,000,000 

$7,750,000 

02-99 

02-100 

September 19 

September 19 

02-111 California Statewide 
Communities Development 

Authority 

Sharps & Flats Apartments Davis Yolo $14,000,000 02-101 September 19 

02-083 California Statewide 
Communities Development 

Authority 

The Fountains at Seacliff 
Apartments 

Huntington Beach Orange $24,205,000 02-102 September 19 

02-004 ABAG Finance Authority for 
Nonprofit Corporations 

Colma BART Station Family 
Apartments 

Unincorporated 
County area 

San Mateo $26,500,000 02-103 September 19 

Subtotal - QRRP Mixed Income Pool Applications: $249,140,000 

Total - Qualified Residential Rental Project Pool Applications: $436,190,000 

GRAND TOTAL - ROUND 2 APPLICATIONS: $888,087,684 
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The following Qualified Residential Rental Project applications have been withdrawn: 

Rural Project Pool: 

02-117 California Statewide 
Communities Development 

Authority 

Crowley Lake Estates 
Apartments (Supplemental 

to #02-025) 

Crowley Lake Mono [$577,604] N/A N/A 

General Pool: 

02-078 

02-079 

02-082 

02-092 

California Statewide Village Green II Apartments 
Communities Development 

Authority 
California Statewide Mira Loma Apartments 

Communities Development 
Authority 

California Statewide Sunset Inn Apartments 
Communities Development 

Authority 
Housing Authority of the City Parkview Apartments 

of Anaheim 

Gilroy 

Oxnard 

Fullerton 

Anaheim 

Santa Clara 

Ventura 

Orange 

Orange 

[$10,000,000] 

[$9,800,000] 

[$7,000,000] 

[$5,750,000] 

N/A 

NA 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

02-095 Housing Authority of the City 
of San Diego 

Stonewood Garden 
Apartments 

San Diego San Diego [$19,645,000] N/A N/A 

Mixed Income Pool: 

02-030 Redevelopment Agency of the 18th & L Street Apartments 
City of Sacramento 

Sacramento Sacramento [$21,075,000] N/A N/A 
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