Appl. No.	Applicant	Project	Project City	Project County	Amount Allocated	Resolution No.	Expiration Date			
Small-Issue Industrial Development Bond Project Pool Applications										
02-071	Industrial Development Authority of the City of Riverside	Trademark Plastic, Inc.	Riverside	Riverside	\$4,275,000	02-48	September 19			
02-116	Industrial Development Authority of the City of Palmdale	U.S. Pole Company	Palmdale	Los Angeles	\$3,500,000	02-49	September 19			
	Total - Small-Is:	sue Industrial Developmer	nt Bond Project Po	ool Applications:	\$7,775,000					
		Student Loar	n Program Pool	Applications						
02-067	Access to Loans for Learning Student Loan Corp. (ALLSLC)	Direct Lending Student Loan Program	Statewide	Statewide	\$76,500,000	02-46	October 22			
02-104	Chela Financial, Inc.	Direct Lending Student Loan Program	Statewide	Statewide	\$76,500,000	02-47	October 22			
		Total - Student	Loan Program Po	ool Applications:	\$153,000,000					
The follo	wing Student Loan application	was withdrawn by the Ap	plicant:	-						
02-106	California Educational Facilities Authority (CEFA)	Direct Lending Student Loan Program	Statewide	Statewide	[\$14,000,000]	N/A	N/A			
		Single-Family Ho	using Program I	Pool Applications						
Mortgag	ge Credit Certificate Progran	18								
02-097	City of Los Angeles		Los Angeles	Los Angeles	\$17,161,011	02-50	October 22			
02-001	Community Development Commission of the City of Oceanside		Oceanside	San Diego	\$963,533	02-51	October 22			
02-085	County of Alameda			Alameda	\$14,451,176	02-52	October 22			
02-063	County of Contra Costa			Contra Costa	\$9,497,660	02-53	October 22			
02-070	County of El Dorado			El Dorado	\$780,155	02-54	October 22			
02-089	Housing Authority of the County of Fresno			Fresno	\$8,049,709	02-55	October 22			
02-062	Housing Authority of the County of Humboldt			Humboldt	\$1,248,638	02-56	October 22			
02-069	Housing Authority of the County of Marin			Marin	\$2,446,470	02-57	October 22			

Appl. No.	Applicant	Project	Project City	Project County	Amount Allocated	Resolution No.	Expiration Date
02-058	Community Development Commission of the County of Mendocino			Mendocino	\$852,943	02-58	October 22
02-088	County of Riverside			Riverside	\$15,724,240	02-59	October 22
02-110	Housing & Redevelopment Agency of the County of Sacramento			Sacramento	\$12,296,836	02-60	October 22
02-094	City & County of San Francisco		San Francisco	San Francisco	\$7,754,647	02-61	October 22
02-086	County of San Mateo			San Mateo	\$7,035,557	02-62	October 22
02-060	Housing Authority of the County of Santa Barbara			Santa Barbara	\$3,995,055	02-63	October 22
02-068	County of Santa Clara			Santa Clara	\$16,840,979	02-64	October 22
02-059	Housing Authority of the County of Santa Cruz			Santa Cruz	\$2,538,311	02-65	October 22
02-084	County of Solano			Solano	\$2,287,936	02-66	October 22
02-061	Community Development Commission of the County of Sonoma			Sonoma	\$4,580,293	02-67	October 22
02-064	Housing Authority of the County of Stanislaus			Stanislaus	\$4,493,338	02-68	October 22
02-057	Housing Authority of the County of Tulare			Tulare	\$3,688,269	02-69	October 22
	Subtotal - Sing	le-Family Mortgage Credit	Certificate Progra	m Applications:	\$136,686,756		
Mortgag	e Revenue Bond Programs	3					
02-107	CA Rural Home Mortgage Finance Authority (CRHMFA)			Various	\$44,293,486	02-70	September 19
02-099	City of Los Angeles		Los Angeles	Los Angeles	\$20,000,000	02-71	September 19
02-066	County of San Bernardino			San Bernardino	\$17,237,651	02-72	September 19
02-087	Southern California Home Financing Authority (SCHFA)			Los Angeles & Orange	\$72,904,791	02-73	September 19
	Subtotal - Single-Family Mortgage Revenue Bond Program Applications:						
Total - Single-Family Housing Program Pool Applications (MCC & MRB):					\$291,122,684		

Amel					Amount	Docalution	Evpiration		
Appl. No.	Applicant	Project	Project City	Project County	Amount Allocated	Resolution No.	Expiration Date		
	Qualified Residential Rental Project Pool								
Rural Pr	oject Pool Applications								
02-073	California Statewide Communities Development Authority	Palm Terrace Apartments	Auburn	Placer _	\$1,000,000	02-74	September 19		
		Subtotal - QRR	P Rural Project Pod	ol Applications:	\$1,000,000				
General F	Pool Applications			_					
02-091	City of Los Angeles	El Centro Loretto Apartments	Los Angeles	Los Angeles	\$8,800,000	02-75	September 19		
02-076	California Statewide Communities Development Authority	Fulton Wells Senior Apartments	Santa Fe Springs	Los Angeles	\$6,925,000	02-76	September 19		
02-100	City of Los Angeles	Saenara Apartments	Los Angeles	Los Angeles	\$9,200,000	02-77	September 19		
02-093	ABAG Finance Authority for Nonprofit Corporations	Oak Park Apartments	Oakland	Alameda	\$4,450,000	02-78	September 19		
02-096	Housing Authority of the City of San Diego	Windwood Village Apartments	San Diego	San Diego	\$6,768,000	02-79	September 19		
02-065	County of Orange	Talega Jamboree Apts Phase II	San Clemente	Orange	\$8,000,000	02-80	September 19		
02-115	Housing Authority of the County of Sacramento	Vintage Willow Creek Senior Apartments	Folsom	Sacramento	\$10,800,000	02-81	September 19		
02-098	City of Los Angeles	West Angeles Villas Apartments	Los Angeles	Los Angeles	\$8,800,000	02-82	September 19		
02-109	California Housing Finance Agency	Victoria Family Housing Apartments	Hercules	Contra Costa	\$15,535,000	02-83	September 19		
02-101	City of San Jose	Evans Lane Apartments	San Jose	Santa Clara	\$31,000,000	02-84	September 19		
02-102	City of San Jose	Hacienda Villa Creek Senior Apartments	San Jose	Santa Clara	\$7,000,000	02-85	September 19		
02-080	California Statewide Communities Development Authority	Cienega Gardens Apartments	Covina	Los Angeles	\$11,760,000	02-86	September 19		
02-112	County of San Diego	Spring Valley Apartments	Spring Valley	San Diego	\$3,250,000	02-87	September 19		
02-114	County of Alameda	Quail Run Apartments	San Leandro	Alameda	\$9,750,000	02-88	September 19		
02-072	California Statewide Communities Development Authority	Lake Merritt Apartments	Oakland	Alameda	\$3,702,000	02-89	September 19		

Appl. No.	Applicant	Project	Project City	Project County	Amount Allocated	Resolution No.	Expiration Date	
02-077	California Statewide	Seminole Gardens	Palm Springs	Riverside	\$3,385,000	02-90	September 19	
02 011	Communities Development Authority	Apartments	r ann opningo	, avoidide	ψο,σσο,σσο	02 00	Copiomisor 10	
02-074	California Statewide Communities Development Authority	Cameron Park Apartments	West Covina	Los Angeles	\$11,925,000	02-91	September 19	
02-056	Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Marcos	Grandon Village Senior Apartments	San Marcos	San Diego	\$13,500,000	02-92	September 19	
02-081	California Statewide Communities Development Authority	Glen Haven Apartments	Fremont	Alameda	\$7,000,000	02-93	September 19	
02-105	ABAG Finance Authority for Nonprofit Corporations	Heritage Plaza Apartments	Redding	Shasta	\$4,500,000	02-94	September 19	
		Subtotal -	QRRP General Poo	ol Applications:	\$186,050,000			
Mixed In	come Pool Applications							
02-103	City of Los Angeles	Pacific Electric Building Apartments	Los Angeles	Los Angeles	\$30,000,000	02-95	September 19	
02-043	California Housing Finance Agency	Burbank Senior Artists Colony Apartments	Burbank	Los Angeles	\$14,970,000	02-96	September 19	
02-113	Redevelopment Agency of the City of Emeryville	Bay Street Apartments	Emeryville	Alameda	\$66,715,000	02-97	September 19	
02-090	ABAG Finance Authority for Nonprofit Corporations	The Crossing Apartments	San Bruno	San Mateo	\$35,000,000	02-98	September 19	
02-075	California Statewide Communities Development Authority	Santee Court Apartments	Los Angeles	Los Angeles	\$30,000,000	02-99	September 19	
02-108	California Housing Finance Agency	Plaza del Sol Apartments	Simi Valley	Ventura	\$7,750,000	02-100	September 19	
02-111	California Statewide Communities Development Authority	Sharps & Flats Apartments	Davis	Yolo	\$14,000,000	02-101	September 19	
02-083	California Statewide Communities Development Authority	The Fountains at Seacliff Apartments	Huntington Beach	Orange	\$24,205,000	02-102	September 19	
02-004	ABAG Finance Authority for Nonprofit Corporations	Colma BART Station Family Apartments	Unincorporated County area	San Mateo	\$26,500,000	02-103	September 19	
Subtotal - QRRP Mixed Income Pool Applications:					\$249,140,000			
Total - Qualified Residential Rental Project Pool Applications:					\$436,190,000			
GRAND TOTAL - ROUND 2 APPLICATIONS:					\$888,087,684			

List of Allocation Awards Approved on June 24, 2002

Appl.					Amount	Resolution	Expiration
No.	Applicant	Project	Project City	Project County	Allocated	No.	Date

The following Qualified Residential Rental Project applications have been withdrawn:

Rural Proj	iect Pool:						
02-117	California Statewide Communities Development Authority	Crowley Lake Estates Apartments (Supplemental to #02-025)	Crowley Lake	Mono	[\$577,604]	N/A	N/A
General P	Pool:						
02-078	California Statewide Communities Development Authority	Village Green II Apartments	Gilroy	Santa Clara	[\$10,000,000]	N/A	N/A
02-079	California Statewide Communities Development Authority	Mira Loma Apartments	Oxnard	Ventura	[\$9,800,000]	NA	N/A
02-082	California Statewide Communities Development Authority	Sunset Inn Apartments	Fullerton	Orange	[\$7,000,000]	N/A	N/A
02-092	Housing Authority of the City of Anaheim	Parkview Apartments	Anaheim	Orange	[\$5,750,000]	N/A	N/A
02-095	Housing Authority of the City of San Diego	Stonewood Garden Apartments	San Diego	San Diego	[\$19,645,000]	N/A	N/A
Mixed Inc	ome Pool:						
02-030	Redevelopment Agency of the City of Sacramento	e 18th & L Street Apartments	Sacramento	Sacramento	[\$21,075,000]	N/A	N/A